News Flash

City of Fort Myers - News

Posted on: March 10, 2022

Precautionary Boil Water Notice For Residents of Paseo-Reflection Isle

NEWSBoilWater

BOIL WATER NOTICE IN EFFECT

Friday, September 23, 2022

www.cityftmyers.com

The city has issued a precautionary boil water notice early this morning as a result of a 24” watermain break near the intersection of Adelio Lane and Paseo Drive, which crews are working to repair at this moment. This notice is expected to be lifted in approximately 48 hours.

IMPACTED: Residences of:

Paseo

reflection isle


AS A PRECAUTIONARY MEASURE, WE ADVISE BOILING OF WATER CONSUMED FOR DRINKING, COOKING, MAKING ICE, BRUSHING TEETH OR WASHING DISHES. A ROLLING BOIL OF ONE MINUTE IS SUFFICIENT.

As an alternative, bottled water may be used.

AFTER FIXING THE BREAK, THE CITY WILL TEST THE WATER AND WILL NOTIFY THE COMMUNITY THROUGH ALERTLEE , VIA EMAIL, AND THROUGH A NOTICES ON THIS PAGE AS SOON AS THE NOTICE IS RESCINDED. Sign-up for notifications on www.AlertLee.com

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in City of Fort Myers - News